
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Grafton-Park River  (6) at Bismarck High  (2)
ND State H.S. Tournament Semifinals,  Friday, February 22, 2008

Engelstad and Purpur Arenas
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Ralph Engelstad Arena  Time: 6:39PM - 8:26PM

Official Scorer:  Ryan Nilson     Attendance: 
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Bismarck High 
Marquart, Skyler Coaches

Starters
30 Drew Eichele    Sr  G
03 Tyler Peterson    Jr  D
07 Nick Romanick    So  D
15 Cole Geis    Sr  F
04 Josh Norman    Sr  F
17 Tyler Richter    Jr  C

Grafton-Park River 
Haugland, Jay

Starters
30 Eric Monsebroten    Jr  G
10 Ryan Hills    Jr  D
15 Billy Peterson    So  D
19 Chad Demers    Jr  F
14 Ryan Mohagen    Jr  F
08 Alex Gaustad    Jr  C

Alternates Alternates
05 Colby Nordstrom    Sr  D
06 Nate Ulness    Sr  D
08 Sean Sullivan    Sr  F
10 Jared Hochhalter    Jr  F
14 Andrew Seeberg    Sr  F
16 Alec Bry    Sr  F
18 Ben Peterson    So  D
20 Patrick Anderson    Jr  F
21 Jared LaBere    Sr  D
22 Grant Mindt    Jr  F
23 Calvin Krueger    So  F
24 Carson Winkels    So  F
25 Ben Hilsen    Sr  D
33 Jason Chmielewski    Sr  G

05 Tyler Vold    Jr  F
06 Adam Schaefer    Jr  D
07 Tyler Lindell    Jr  F
09 Cody Boyle    Jr  F
11 Luke Paulson    Sr  D
12 Tanner Anderson    Sr  F
17 Christian Miller    Jr  F
18 Todd Presteng    Sr  F
20 Jordan Lutovsky    Sr  F
21 Paul Dusek    So  D
23 Sam Tweten    So  F
25 Kylen Kostzewski    So  F
26 Reilly Mathiason    So  D
35 Kody Stark    Sr  G

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BH

GPR

Shots on Goal

BH

GPR

1 7 4

10 5 5

5 9 11

14 7 5

 12

 20

 25

 26

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

BH

GPR

 5 

 16 

 0 

 3 

 10 

 12 

 2 

 2 

 7 

 8 

 0 

 1 

 22 

 36 

 2 

 6 

Penalties Power Plays

BH

GPR

 3 6:00 4 6:35  1  0  0 

 6 12:00 2 2:30  1  1  1 

BH- 30 Drew Eichele  

BH- 33 Jason Chmielewski  

GPR- 30 Eric Monsebroten  

GPR- 35 Kody Stark  

2 34:00 16 13 12 10  28  23

2 34:00 5 5 10 8  15  13

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

Officials

Signature

(Lin) Reitan, Norm

(Ref) Kutz, Travis

(Ref) Steve Palmiscno

Penalties Goals GWG:  GPR 14 Ryan Mohagen  16:40  Per 1

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 24 - 2 - 0
() Fargo S. or GF RR
Sat, Feb 23, 2008

C: 15 - 0 - 0 OA: 21 - 5 - 0
() Fargo S. or GF RR
Sat, Feb 23, 2008

C: 13 - 1 - 0

1 6:58 GPR ES 18 Todd Presteng 10 Ryan Hills 12 Tanner Anderson

1 15:01 GPR ES 19 Chad Demers 08 Alex Gaustad 15 Billy Peterson

BH 14 Andrew Seeberg Cross Checking (2) 1 16:10

1 16:40 GPR PP 14 Ryan Mohagen 10 Ryan Hills 19 Chad Demers

2 2:23 BH ES 24 Carson Winkels

GPR 10 Ryan Hills High Sticking (2) 2 3:37

GPR 08 Alex Gaustad Tripping (2) 2 4:48

2 6:02 GPR SH 19 Chad Demers 15 Billy Peterson

GPR 07 Tyler Lindell Interference (2) 2 10:00

2 10:35 BH PP 08 Sean Sullivan 14 Andrew Seeberg 07 Nick Romanick

2 11:04 GPR ES 19 Chad Demers 08 Alex Gaustad 14 Ryan Mohagen

BH 15 Cole Geis Boarding (2) 2 11:50

GPR 10 Ryan Hills Roughing  (2) 2 16:22

BH 15 Cole Geis Roughing  (2) 2 16:22

GPR 12 Tanner Anderson Holding (2) 3 11:40

GPR 11 Luke Paulson Tripping (2) 3 14:40

3 16:51 GPR EN 18 Todd Presteng 09 Cody Boyle

End of Game


